160	2217572
٠.	
(Requestor's Name)	

01/05/17--01027--010 **60.00

200291447122



Office Use Only

(Address)

(Address)

PICK-UP

Certified Copies _____

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

(City/State/Zip/Phone #)

WAIT

(Business Entity Name)

(Document Number)

Certificates of Status

MAIL

			-			
n n n i g itti i ti		COVER LÊTTER 🛓 🧯		h		
TO: Registration Se Division of Cor						
Rosenthal I SUBJECT:	Rosenthal Rasco LLC	ited Liability Company	_			
The enclosed Anticles of	ended and	Restated	Irticles c	j -		
Please return all correspo	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:	Orga	nization		
	Heather Scott			ļ		
		Name of Person				
	Rosenthal Rosenthal Rasco LLC					
	- <u></u> ,	Firm/Company		-		
	20900 NE 30th Ave, Suite 600 Address					
		Address				
	Aventura, FL 33180			7		
	has@rrrklaw.com	City/State and Zip Code				
For further is formation a		to be used for future annual report notif	ication)	-		
	oncerning this matter, please c					
Heather Scott		at () <u>937-0300</u>				
Name o	f Person	Area Code Daytime	Telephone Number			
Enclosed is a check for the	ne following amount:					
□ \$25.00 Filing Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$60.00 Filing Fee Certificate of St Certified Copy (additional copy is a	atus &		
Registr Divisio P.O. Bo	ING ADDRESS: ation Section n of Corporations ox 6327 issee, FL 32314	STREET/COURI Registration Section Division of Corpora Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cen Tallahassee, FL 322	n ations nter Circle			

.

AMENDED AND RESTATED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL RASCO LLC

These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL RASCO LLC shall amend and replace those Articles of Organization of ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL RASCO LLC, filed of record on December 1, 2016.

The undersigned, desiring to form a Limited Liability Company, pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 605, regarding Limited Liability Companies, does hereby certify as follows:

19:21

Ъ

P:1 1:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of said Limited Liability Company shall be ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL RASCO LLC.

ARTICLE II

Principal and Mailing Address

The principal and mailing address of the Limited Liability Company shall be 20900 NE 30TH AVE, SUITE 600, AVENTURA, FL 33180.

ARTICLE III Duration

ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL RASCO LLC shall have a perpetual duration from the date of the filing of these Articles of Organization, unless and until the Company shall be dissolved by the Members.

ARTICLE IV Purposes

ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL RASCO LLC is formed with the purpose to engage in such lawful acts or activities for which limited liability companies may be formed under Florida Statutes Section 605.

ARTICLE V Management of Limited Liability Company

The management of ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL RASCO LLC is reserved to the Manager(s).

ARTICLE VI Managers

The initial Managers of ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL RASCO LLC shall be:

KERRY E. ROSENTHAL 20900 NE 30TH AVE, SUITE 600 AVENTURA, FL 33180

EDUARDO I. RASCO 20900 NE 30TH AVE, SUITE 600 AVENTURA, FL 33180



ARTICLE VII Registered Agent

The registered agent for service of process as required by and within the meaning of Florida Statutes Chapter 605 shall be: Eduardo I. Rasco, Esq., Rosenthal Rosenthal Rasco, 20900 NE 30th Ave, Suite 600, Aventura, Florida 33180.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company of the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Eduardo I. Rasco, Esq.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Managers of ROSENTHAL ROSENTHAL RASCO LLC have executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization on this ____ day of December, 2016

Edulardo T Manager isco. Kerry E. Rosenthal, Manager